
No. 16-16130

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

TOUFIC AND EVA JISSER, AND THE
TOUFIC AND EVA JISSER REVOCABLE TRUST,
Plaintiffs - Appellants,

v.

CITY OF PALO ALTO,
Defendant - Appellee.

On Appeal from the United States District Court for
the Northern District of California, San Jose Division
Honorable Edward J. Davila, District Judge

PLAINTIFFS - APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF

J. DAVID BREEMER
LAWRENCE G. SALZMAN
Pacific Legal Foundation
930 G Street
Sacramento, California 95814
Email: JDB@pacifical.org
Email: LGS@pacifical.org
Telephone: (916) 419-7111
Facsimile: (916) 419-7747

Counsel for Plaintiffs-Appellants

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	2
I. DECLARATORY AND INJUNCTIVE RELIEF, NOT COMPENSATION, IS THE RIGHT REMEDY	3
A. Invalidation of the Offending Condition Is the Common and Logical Remedy in Unconstitutional Conditions Cases	3
B. Equitable Relief Is Particularly Appropriate in a “One-to-One” Money-Takings Case Where No Money Has Yet Been Transferred	8
C. The Jissers’ Claims Call for Equitable Relief	10
II. THE JISSERS STATE A VIABLE PUBLIC USE CLAUSE CLAIM	12
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
Cases	
<i>Bell v. Atlantic Corp. v. Twombly</i> , 550 U.S. 544 (2007)	12-13
<i>City of Portsmouth v. Shlesinger</i> , 57 F.3d 12 (1st Cir. 1995)	6
<i>Collings v. Planning Bd.</i> , 947 N.E.2d 78 (Mass. App. Ct. 2011)	6
<i>Dobbs Ferry Development Ass’n v. Board of Trustees</i> , 81 A.D.3d 945 (N.Y. App. Div. 2011)	6
<i>Dolan v. California Coastal Commission</i> , 512 U.S. 374 (June 24, 1994)	1-2, 4- 7, 9, 11
<i>Dolan v. City of Tigard</i> , 877 P.2d 1201 (Or. 1994)	5
<i>Eastern Enters. v. Apfel</i> , 524 U.S. 498 (1998)	9
<i>First English Evangelical Lutheran Church of Glendale v. Los Angeles County</i> , 482 U.S. 304 (1987)	3
<i>Goss v. City of Little Rock</i> , 151 F.3d 861 (8th Cir. 1998)	5-6
<i>Kelo v. City of New London</i> , 545 U.S. 469 (2005)	2-3, 13-14
<i>Lee v. City of Los Angeles</i> , 250 F.3d 668 (9th Cir. 2001)	12
<i>Levin v. City & County of San Francisco</i> , 71 F. Supp. 3d 1072 (N.D. Cal. 2014)	8-9
<i>Lingle v. Chevron U.S.A.</i> , 544 U.S. 528 (2005)	12
<i>Medimmune, Inc. v. Genentech, Inc.</i> , 549 U.S. 118 (2007)	7

	Page
<i>National R.R. Passenger Corp. v. Boston and Maine Corp.</i> , 503 U.S. 407 (1992)	14
<i>Nollan v. California Coastal Commission</i> , 483 U.S. 825 (1987)	1-2, 4-6, 9, 11
<i>Sinclair Oil Corp. v. County of Santa Barbara</i> , 96 F.3d 401 (9th Cir. 1996)	3
<i>Wilkie v. Robbins</i> , 551 U.S. 537 (2007)	4
<i>Williamson County Regional Planning Commission v. Hamilton Bank of Johnson County</i> , 473 U.S. 172 (June 28, 1985)	1-3, 8, 10, 12
 Rule 	
Federal Rule of Civil Procedure 12(b)(6)	12
